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Awards Theme A) Open Color 

IAAP Gold Diploma  -  Krisztian Seiner ,  Hungary ,  Dark Queen 

IAAP Silver Diploma  -  Françoise Vashamillette ,  Belgium ,  La Rose 

IAAP Bronze Diploma  -  Alexis Saveriades ,  Cyprus ,  We are family 

Salon Gold Diploma  -  Bodo Gebhardt ,  Germany ,  Aleksa-40 

Salon Silver Diploma  -  Katerina Bohuslavkova ,  Czech Republic ,  Ballerina 

Salon Bronze Diploma  -  Matthias Haug ,  Germany ,  Lighthouse 

IAAP Diploma  -  Ángel Benito Zapata ,  Spain ,  en verde y amarillo 

IAAP Diploma  -  CATALIN ARCU ,  Romania ,  Miss Evangeline 

IAAP Diploma  -  FLORENTINO Molero Gutierrez ,  Spain ,  Ithaca Suite 

IAAP Diploma  -  Matej Predikaka ,  Slovenia ,  Dreaming Through Glass 1 

IAAP Diploma  -  Meer GHERSBERG ,  Germany ,  Abu Dhabi-Ruhe 

IAAP Diploma  -  SATHYANARAYANA C R ,  India ,  RETURNING SHEPHERD 

Salon HM  -  David Webr ,  Czech Republic ,  Bonobo I 

Salon HM  -  filiz koprulu ,  Turkey ,  tandiryapmak 

Salon HM  -  Gregory Tansell ,  Australia ,  Spoonbill Arrival 

Salon HM  -  Hermann Muigg ,  Austria ,  relaxed 

Salon HM  -  Jan Hammerstad ,  Denmark ,  Clay 1-4 

Salon HM  -  Jiri Romanek ,  Czech Republic ,  Triangles 

Salon HM  -  luc wabbes ,  Belgium ,  catching 

Salon HM  -  Marek Sutkowski ,  Poland ,  Anger 

Salon HM  -  Nguyen Xuan Truong ,  Vietnam ,  Choreography of Life 

Salon HM  -  Romain Clement ,  Luxembourg ,  Black Umbrella 

Salon HM  -  Vincenzo Di Panfilo ,  Italy ,  Border parallel 

Salon HM  -  VLADIMIR ASHKINAZI-ISACHENKO ,  Belarus ,  Angel in blue 

 

 

 

Awards Theme B) Open Monochrome 

Salon Gold Diploma  -  Ángel Benito Zapata ,  Spain ,  subidad con frio 

Salon Silver Diploma  -  Romain Clement ,  Luxembourg ,  The Vamp 

Salon Bronze Diploma  -  Jasmin Suljanović ,  Slovenia ,  Pogled 21 

Salon HM  -  Agi Sagi ,  Hungary ,  Mistress 2 

Salon HM  -  Ahmed Mohamed Hassan ,  Qatar ,  Three Moons 

Salon HM  -  Alexandra Timofeeva ,  Russian Federation ,  unity of essence 

Salon HM  -  Bodo Gebhardt ,  Germany ,  Aleksa-7 

Salon HM  -  Guenther Breidler ,  Austria ,  Berlin 

Salon HM  -  Hartmut Makus ,  Germany ,  in der Ecke 

Salon HM  -  Luigi De Rosa ,  Italy ,  faro a Isole of Skye 



Salon HM  -  Nora Maher ,  Qatar ,  shadow lines 

Salon HM  -  Rudi Vandenbempt ,  Belgium ,  My beautiful bride 

Salon HM  -  Stanislav Ignatov ,  Russian Federation ,  Martian landscape 

Salon HM  -  VANNEUVILLE Jacques ,  France ,  Possession R A 

Salon HM  -  VLADIMIR ASHKINAZI-ISACHENKO ,  Belarus ,  Awakening 

 

 

 

Awards Theme C) Nudes 

Salon Gold Diploma  -  Jan Hammerstad ,  Denmark ,  Paper Portrait 2 

Salon Silver Diploma  -  Thanasis Hadjipavlou ,  Cyprus ,  Goddess 

Salon Bronze Diploma  -  Stanislav Ignatov ,  Russian Federation ,  Mary and Cat 

Salon HM  -  Agi Sagi ,  Hungary ,  Seaweed 

Salon HM  -  Alexandra Timofeeva ,  Russian Federation ,  chess queen 

Salon HM  -  Athula Ranaraja ,  Sri Lanka ,  freedom 

Salon HM  -  Bodo Gebhardt ,  Germany ,  Denisa-15 

Salon HM  -  Gencho Petkov ,  Bulgaria ,  Nude Line 

Salon HM  -  Hartmut Makus ,  Germany ,  Schatten 

Salon HM  -  Matej Predikaka ,  Slovenia ,  Offended 1 

Salon HM  -  Matthias Haug ,  Germany ,  Tanya 

Salon HM  -  Richard Luxton ,  England ,  In front of the falls 

Salon HM  -  Romain Clement ,  Luxembourg ,  Denisa 493 

Salon HM  -  Tomas Landa ,  Czech Republic ,  emotion 

Salon HM  -  VLADIMIR ASHKINAZI-ISACHENKO ,  Belarus ,  playfulness 

 

 

 

Awards Theme D) Woman Man Child 

Salon Gold Diploma  -  Matthias Haug ,  Germany ,  Balerina 1 

Salon Silver Diploma  -  Yunsheng He ,  China ,  Intravenous drip 

Salon Bronze Diploma  -  Tomas Landa ,  Czech Republic ,  the weight of life 

Salon HM  -  Agi Sagi ,  Hungary ,  Command of pipeline 

Salon HM  -  Birgit Pustelnik ,  Germany ,  Friends 

Salon HM  -  Elina Garipova ,  Russian Federation ,  Freedom 

Salon HM  -  Françoise Vashamillette ,  Belgium ,  Nady 

Salon HM  -  Guenther Breidler ,  Austria ,  Start 

Salon HM  -  Jan Hammerstad ,  Denmark ,  Outside In 8 

Salon HM  -  jan kopal ,  Czech Republic ,  hair show 

Salon HM  -  Katerina Bohuslavkova ,  Czech Republic ,  Fern girl 

Salon HM  -  Richard Luxton ,  England ,  Trapped in the reflections of time 

Salon HM  -  Romain Clement ,  Luxembourg ,  Denisa 192 

Salon HM  -  Thanasis Hadjipavlou ,  Cyprus ,  Embrace yourself 

Salon HM  -  Vincenzo Di Panfilo ,  Italy ,  La figlia di Charlie 

 

 



 

Awards Theme E) Portrait 

Salon Gold Diploma  -  Matthias Haug ,  Germany ,  Man from India 2 

Salon Silver Diploma  -  Gencho Petkov ,  Bulgaria ,  My eyes do not see 

Salon Bronze Diploma  -  Jan Hammerstad ,  Denmark ,  The Flower 

Salon HM  -  Alexandra Timofeeva ,  Russian Federation ,  Alien 

Salon HM  -  Alexis Saveriades ,  Cyprus ,  Gazing intently 

Salon HM  -  Athula Ranaraja ,  Sri Lanka ,  violinist 

Salon HM  -  Françoise Vashamillette ,  Belgium ,  Enom 

Salon HM  -  Imre Tóth ,  Hungary ,  Sorrow 

Salon HM  -  KLEA KYPRIANOU ,  Cyprus ,  Friends For Ever 

Salon HM  -  Krisztian Seiner ,  Hungary ,  White elegance 

Salon HM  -  Luigi De Rosa ,  Italy ,  girl in Scotland 

Salon HM  -  Nora Maher ,  Qatar ,  Wine lady 

Salon HM  -  Richard Luxton ,  England ,  A flash of inspiration 

Salon HM  -  Stefan Kunick ,  Germany ,  Franz 34 

Salon HM  -  VLADIMIR ASHKINAZI-ISACHENKO ,  Belarus ,  Portrait in Renaissance style 

 

 

 

Awards Theme F) Street life 

Salon Gold Diploma  -  Gencho Petkov ,  Bulgaria ,  Gosh 

Salon Silver Diploma  -  Luigi De Rosa ,  Italy ,  salendo le scale 

Salon Bronze Diploma  -  Stanislav Ignatov ,  Russian Federation ,  To the service 

Salon HM  -  Agi Sagi ,  Hungary ,  The big jump 

Salon HM  -  Guenther Breidler ,  Austria ,  Kunstwerk 

Salon HM  -  Hank Ko ,  USA ,  Night NY 2000 

Salon HM  -  Iannis Skotiniotis ,  Greece ,  Under the umbrellas of Thessaloniki 

Salon HM  -  John King ,  England ,  A Walk Along Manchester's Past 

Salon HM  -  Meer GHERSBERG ,  Germany ,  Nebel 2 

Salon HM  -  Nguyen Xuan Truong ,  Vietnam ,  A Quiet Ride 

Salon HM  -  Romain Clement ,  Luxembourg ,  alone on the street 

Salon HM  -  Thomas Auga ,  Germany ,  on the crossing 

Salon HM  -  Tomas Landa ,  Czech Republic ,  in alny weather 

Salon HM  -  Vincenzo Di Panfilo ,  Italy ,  Young passenger 

Salon HM  -  Zsolt Kasztovszky ,  Hungary ,  And the last companion is the cat 
 


